Hong Kong Lacrosse Open 2021 Cancellation and Reimbursement Policy

The following document address the Hong Kong Lacrosse Association's cancellation and reimbursement policy for participants of the Hong Kong Lacrosse Open. Teams should review this policy thoroughly before submitting the team registration policy. Any questions or concerns regarding this policy should be directed to hkopen@hklax.org prior to registration. All registration details can be found at the Hong Kong Lacrosse Open web portal: hklaxopen.org.

Payment Information and Cancellation

Teams that would like to compete in the 2021 Hong Kong Lacrosse Open are required to submit an HKD\$5000 registration deposit before December 1st, 2020. The final decision to hold or cancel the Hong Kong Lacrosse Open 2021 will be made in the **mid-December**. The registration deposit will be returned to teams if HKLA decided not to hold the tournament.

In the unlikely event that HKLA cancels the event due to extraordinary circumstances all teams will be reimbursed the full registration deposit and team fee. HKLA encourage teams to observe any and all travel advisories issued by their home country's government or any relevant national agencies. HKLA will assume no financial liability in cases of travel delays, cancellations, or complications.

Selected Team late Withdrawal

If a selected team's government or relevant national agency issues an advisory stating that citizens should not, under any circumstances, travel to Hong Kong, HKLA will reimburse said teams the full registration deposit and team fee. However, HKLA will assume no financial liability in cases of travel delays, cancellations, or complications. To mitigate the financial risk of last-minute cancellations, HKLA encourages teams to consider purchasing travel insurance.

Selected teams that withdraw from the tournament will NOT be reimbursed unless their government or relevant national agency has issued an advisory that explicitly instructs citizens to not travel to Hong Kong.